



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Writ Petition No.874/2026

(Avexa Corporation Pvt. Ltd V Deputy Commissioner of State Tax and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Gaurav Khatwani, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mrs. Ketki Jaltare, Advocate for respondent nos.2 and 3.  
Mrs. Sagar Ashirgade, Add.GP for respondent no.1.

**CORAM : Anil L. Pansare and Nivedita P. Mehta, JJ.**

**DATE : 20-02-2026.**

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3 as well as learned Additional Government Pleader appearing for respondent no.1, seek time of one week to file reply.

2. Time as sought is granted.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 06-03-2026.

**(Judge, J.)**

**(Judge, J.)**