

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 874 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Avexa Corporation Private Limited, Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Director, B. Nagamani
V/S

Dy. Commissioner Of State Tax, Dept. Of GoodsRESPONDENT
And Services Tax, Chandrapur And Ors.

Mr. GAURAV KHATWANI, ADV. FOR PETITIONER
AGP FOR R-1

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE**
 &
 HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
 MEHTA, JJ

DATE : **6th March, 2026**

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 10/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)