



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO.874/2026

Avexa Corporation Pvt. Ltd..Vs.Deputy Commissioner of State Tax, Chandrapur & ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. K. P Mahalle, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S. A. Ashirgade, A.G.P for respondent No.1.
Mrs. Ketki Jaltare, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 10, 2026.

Mr. Kartik Shukul, counsel appearing for petitioner is
discharged as he has been appointed as Deputy Solicitor General of
India.

2. Mr. K. P Mahalle, counsel appears for the petitioner.
3. List after two weeks.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale