

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 874 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Avexa Corporation Private Limited, Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Director, B. Nagamani
V/S

Dy. Commissioner Of State Tax, Dept. Of GoodsRESPONDENT
And Services Tax, Chandrapur And Ors.

for Petitioner
MRS. KETKI JALTARE VAIDYA for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : **8th May, 2026**

P.C. :

At the req of Mr Kuldeep Mahallle Adv for the petitioner. S.o.
after summer vacation

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)